

March 07, 2025

To, Dy. General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd., P.J. Towers, Dala Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 To, The Manager – Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Scrip Code: 543322

**Ref: Scrip Name: ALIVUS** 

Dear Sir,

## <u>Sub.: Allotment of Equity Shares under the 'Glenmark Life Sciences Limited - Employee Stock Option</u> <u>Scheme, 2021'</u>

We would like to inform you that, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. on March 07, 2025 has approved the allotment of 4,190 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each to the eligible employee who has exercised stock options under the 'Glenmark Life Sciences Limited - Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2021'.

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company has increased as under:

From	То
12,25,32,862 equity shares of Rs. 2 each	12,25,37,052 equity shares of Rs. 2 each aggregating
aggregating to Rs. 24,50,65,724/-	to Rs. 24,50,74,104/-

Further, please find enclosed the details as required under Regulation 10(c) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Alivus Life Sciences Limited (formerly Glenmark Life Sciences Limited)

Rudalf Corriea Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Alivus Life Sciences Limited (formerly Glenmark Life Sciences Limited)

## Corporate Office:

4th Floor, OIA House, 470, Cardinal Gracious Road Andheri (E),Mumbai 400 099, Maharashtra, India

## Registered Office:

Plot No 170-172, Chandramouli Industrial Estate Mohol Bazarpeth, Solapur 413 213, India

T: +91 22 6829 7979 | CIN: L74900PN2011PLC139963 | E: complianceofficer@alivus.com | W: www.alivus.com



## Details under Regulation 10 (c) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021

Company Name and Address of registered office	Alivus Life Sciences Limited (formerly Glenmark
	Life Sciences Limited)
	Plot No. 170-172, Chandramouli Industrial
	Estate, Mohol Bazarpeth, Solapur – 413 213
Name of recognised stock exchange on which the	1) BSE Limited
company's shares are listed	2) The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Filing date of the statement referred in regulation 10(b)	July 19, 2024
of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share	
Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations,	
2021 with the recognised Stock Exchange	
Filing Number, if any	In-Principal Approval Letter:
	BSE: DSC/IPO/AK/ESOP-IP/3281/2024-25
	NSE: NSE/LIST/42891
Title of the Scheme pursuant to which shares are issued,	Glenmark Life Sciences Limited- Employee Stock
if any	Option Scheme- 2021
Kind of security to be listed	Equity Shares
Par value of the shares	Rs. 2
Date of issue of shares	March 07, 2025 (Date of Allotment on exercise)
Number of shares issued	4,190
Share Certificate No., if applicable	Not Applicable
Distinctive number of the share, if applicable	From: 122532863
	To: 122537052
ISIN Number of the shares if issued in Demat	INE03Q201024
Exercise price per share	716
Premium per share	714
Total issued shares after this issue	12,25,37,052
Total issued share capital after this issue	Rs. 24,50,74,104
Details of any lock-in on the shares	Not Applicable
Date of expiry of lock-in	Not Applicable
Whether shares are identical in all respects to existing	Yes, the Shares rank pari passu with existing
shares? If not, when will they become identical?	Shares
Details of listing fees, if payable	Not Applicable

